

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur, Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur – 492099 (Chhattisgarh)

Anti-Ragging Squad at AIIMS Raipur

As per the directions /guidelines of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, UGC and other Regulatory bodies, AIIMS Raipur has a strict Anti-Ragging Policy. In accordance with the aforesaid guidelines, the Anti-Ragging Squad is constituted as follows.

Sr. No.	Name and Designation	Contact details
1	Dr Soumitra Trivedi, Additional Professor, Dept of Anatomy	7566666187 dr.somit@aiimsraipur.edu.in
2	Dr Jayshri Ghate, Additional Professor, Dept of Physiology	8518881715 ghatejayshri@aiimsraipur.edu.in
3	Dr Ekta Khandelwal Additional Professor, Dept of Physiology	8224014614 khandelwaldrekta@gmail.com
4	Dr Jessy Abraham, Additional Professor, Dept of Biochemistry	8518881729 jessyabraham@outlook.com
5	Dr Anjan Giri, Additional Professor, Dept of CFM	8518881718 dranjan2000@rediffmail.com
6	Dr Ripudaman Arora Additional Professor, Dept of ENT	8518881782 ripuarora@aiimsraipur.edu.in
7	Dr Manish Raghani, Additional Professor, Dept of Dentistry	9691562656 manish_dromfs@yahoo.com
8	Dr Amol Khade, Associate Professor, Dept of PMR	9373404138 pdlamolkhade@gmail.com
9	Dr Alok Singh, Assistant Professor, Dept of Pharmacology	7587715656 draloksingh410@gmail.com
10	Dr Rakesh Gupta, Assistant Professor, Dept of Pathology	7581809316 rakesh.newjobi@gmail.com
11	Mrs. Bagavathi R, Tutor, College of Nursing	9629259293 bagavathiram6@gmail.com
12	Mrs. Jissa Donel, Tutor, College of Nursing	8050619552 doneljis@gmail.com
13.	Dr AU Siddiqui, Additional Professor, Dept of Anatomy	8518881750 antiragging@aiimsraipur.edu.in

The Anti-Ragging Squad is assigned the duty to have vigil, oversight and patrolling functions and is empowered to inspect locations prone for potential ragging incidents; and make surprise checks/visits in hostels/mess/library and other vulnerable spots. The squad shall report incidents of ragging, if any, and shall work under the overall guidance of the Anti-Ragging Committee of the institute. The names, contact numbers and email addresses of the members of the squad are available at the website of AIIMS Raipur i.e., <u>www.aiimsraipur.edu.in</u>; to enable the students/parents/other stakeholders to register their complaints/grievances and contact them for redressal.

Anti-Ragging Helpline 18001805522



शैक्षिक विभाग (Academic Section) अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर, छत्तीसगढ़, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur Tatibandh, GE Road Raipur - 492 099 (Chhattisgarh)

No. AIIMS/RPR/Acad/2023/2679

Date: 2.3-09-2023

Revised Anti-Ragging Squad

The Anti-Ragging Squad of AIIMS Raipur is being reconstituted with immediate effect as follows:

S. No.	Name of Faculty Members	
1.	Dr Soumitra Trivedi, Additional Professor, Dept of Anatomy	
2.	Dr Jayshri Ghate- Additional Professor, Dept of Physiology	
3.	Dr Ekta Khandelwal-Additional Professor, Dept of Physiology	
4.	Dr Jessy Abraham-Additional Professor, Dept of Biochemistry	
5.	Dr Anjan Giri-Additional Professor, Dept of CFM	
6.	Dr Ripudaman Arora-Additional Professor, Dept of ENT	
7.	Dr Manish Raghani-Additional Professor, Dept of Dentistry	
8.	Dr Amol Khade-Associate Professor- Dept of PMR	
9.	Dr Alok Singh-Assistant Professor, Dept of Pharmacology	
10.	Dr Rakesh Gupta-Assistant Professor, Dept of Pathology	
11.	Mrs Bagavathi R-Tutor, College of Nursing	
12.	Mrs Jissa Donel-Tutor, College of Nursing	
13.	Dr AU Siddiqui- Additional Professor, Dept of Anatomy	

The Anti-Ragging Squad is assigned the duty to have vigil, oversight and patrolling functions and is empowered to inspect locations prone for potential ragging incidents; and make surprise checks/visits in hostels/mess/library and other vulnerable spots. The squad shall report incidents of ragging, if any, and shall work under the overall guidance of the Anti-Ragging Committee of the institute. The names, contact numbers and email addresses of the members of the squad available are at the website of AIIMS Raipur i.e., www.aiimsraipur.edu.in; to enable the students/parents/other stakeholders to register their complaints/grievances and contact them for redressal

This is issued with the approval of Director, AIIMS Raipur.

2-3/9/2013

Dean (Academics) AIIMS, Raipur

अधिष्ठाता (शैक्षिक) Dean (Academics) एम्स, रायपुर (छ.ग.) AIIMS, Raipur (C.G.)

Copy to-

- Director, AIIMS Raipur.
- Deputy Director (Admin.), AIIMS Raipur.
- All Faculty Members, AIIMS Raipur.